Provide library allowances for Daham school teachers. 

Library allowances of annually Rs.2,000 per teacher  have been provided to  all Daham 

school teachers who have obtained one year experience  and above 18 years of age. 

According to that  Rs.18,090,000.00 ( Eighteen million ninety thousand rupees )  have 

been divided in 2015 for 9171 Daham school teachers. In addition according to the 

government new budget, it was provided approximately Rs. 14,229,600.00 for the teachers 

of daham schools, who have completed 6 months, for the months June to December  Rs.